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Our Antiques and Collectables Sale this month, has pieces for every collector. Including a rare and expansive collection of 
limited edition modern Wedgwood, including boxed pieces from the Egyptian Collection. Some limited to 50 pieces. Also from 
the same collection are a wide range of Doulton figurines, some boxed and with certificates.

The furniture section features are some very sought after pieces of furniture from modern pioneers of design including, 
Eames, Matteo Grassi and Tom Schneider.  20th century design furniture follows on from some iconic 20th century works of 
art, including a pair of Bakelite Butterscotch inkwells by Caracraft.

For the collector of fine Victorian furniture there is a range of chairs including a Mahogany framed armchair and a Walnut 
nursing chair.

As always we have a varied range of pictures, notably a selection of watercolours from the renounced ‘Wapping’ Group, 
notable names include Albert Houton and James Charles Middleton.

Order of Auction

Glass & Ceramics                                                Lot 1 to Lot 198

Works of Art                                                        Lot 199 to Lot 303

Paintings                                                               Lot 304 to Lot 344

Furniture                                                              Lot 345 to Lot 417

 

If you wish to consign any of your items in our forthcoming auctions, please contact us.

Please call 01635 580 595 or email mail@specialauctionservices.com to make an appointment

You can register to bid via our website www.specialauctionservices.com. If you are a successful bidder you will be emailed an 
invoice. Upon receipt of payment via bank transfer, your items can be made ready for collection by appointment only

Glass & Ceramics

1. A late 19th century porcelain 
Meissen trumpet vase, floral design with 
gilt rims, marked to the base, 15.5cm 
high
 £50-80
 
2. A 20th century Japanese 
terracotta twin handled vase, depicting 
a dragon on one side and a bird on the 
other, baluster form, character mark to 
the base, 35cm high
 £120-160
 
3. Two Doulton onion vases, 
marked to the bases, 43cm high, of 
slightly differing designs (2)
 £40-60
 
4. A collection of Herend 
porcelain, comprising a broken lamp base 
blue and gilt pattern, a match box case, a 
small bowl 9cm wide and a small lidded 
box (the lid cracked) 10cm wide, red floral 
design with gilt edges (6)
 £30-50
 
5. An early to mid 20th century 
ceramic Chinese Buddha, with five 
climbing children, marks to the base, 
20cm H x 18cm W
 £60-100
 
6. A mid to late 19th century 
Jasperware vase, blue base design, with 
small children, marked ‘C’ to the base, 
17cm H x 17cm W
 £30-50
 
7. Three mid to late 20th century 
Wedgwood Jasperware ceramic vases, 
comprising a larger ‘Frog’ vase with 
pierced insert 17.5cm high one Bacchus 
vase 15cm high and a smaller example 
13cm, all marked to the bases (3)
 £30-50
 
8. A collection of mid to late 
20th century Wedgwood Jasperware 
ceramics, including a teapot 14cm high, 
a coffee jug 18cm high, two ‘Duke of 
Edinburgh’ shaped lidded boxes, a cream 
jug, two handled lidded sugar bowl, 
an ash tray 11cm diameter and other 
examples (qty)
 £40-60
 

9. A Wedgwood ‘Chou Dynasty’ 
bone china bowl, designed by Susie 
Cooper, printed externally and internally, 
25cm diameter, in its retail box
 £30-50
 
10. A 20th century Wedgwood 
Jasperware twin handled lidded urn, 
terracotta and black ‘Vase 40’, with lid, 
together with its large retail box retaining 
the original foam, 29.5cm high
 £100-200
 
11. A 20th century Wedgwood 
‘Royal Wedding’ commemorative twin 
handled lidded urn, no. 45 of 50, blue 
and white design, inscribed in gold, the 
Wedding of Charles and Diana, together 
with its large retail box retaining the 
original foam, 30cm high
 £80-120
 
12. A Wedgwood Gilded Black 
Basalt Sphinx, limited edition no. 28 of 
100, black with gilt design, impressed 
marks on the base for 1978, together 
with its presentation box, 10.5cm H x 
16cm W
 £100-150
 
13. A Wedgwood Gilded Black 
Canopic vase, limited edition no. 11 of 
50 marked to the base in gold, black with 
gilt design, impressed marks on the base 
for 1978, together with its presentation 
box and original purchase receipt, dated 
1978, 23.5cm H
 £300-500
 
14. A Wedgwood Gilded Black 
Basalt Sitting Sphinx, limited edition no. 
63 of 100 marked to the base in gold, 
black with gilt design, impressed marks 
on the base for 1979, together with its 
presentation box, 22.5cm high
 £150-250
 
15. A Wedgwood Jasperware 
Canopic vase, terracotta and black 
design, impressed marks to the bass for 
1978, together with  its retail box and 
original foam, 24cm high
 £300-500
 
16. A Wedgwood bone china ‘The 
London Thames Bowl’, limited edition no. 
41 of 500, together with its retail box and 
original foam, 33cm diameter
 £60-100
 

17. A Wedgwood Jasperware ‘Royal 
Wedding’ urn, limited edition, no. 50 of 
100 in gold on the base, with a pierced 
lid, gold inscription, together with its 
retail box and original foam, 30.5cm high
 £80-120
 
18. A 1970’s Wedgwood Jasperware 
footed bowl,  with classical decoration, 
impressed marks to the base for 1974, 
11cm H x 21cm W
 £40-60
 
19. A 1970’s Wedgwood Jasperware 
Dancing Hours lidded urn, black and 
white design, the lid with acorn finial, 
impressed mark to the base for 1978, 
25.5cm high, together with its original 
retail box
 £150-250
 
20. A 20th century limited edition 
Wedgwood Jasperware ‘Portland Vase’, 
no. 17 of 50, twin handled, together with 
the information booklet and original 
packaging and foam, 26cm high
 £100-200
 
21. A 20th century Wedgwood 
Jasperware Terracotta and black teapot, 
limited edition of 500 in gold on the 
underside of the base, together with its 
retail box and foam, 13cm H x 24cm W
 £100-200
 
22. A 20th century Wedgwood 
Jasperware ‘Dancing Hours’ bowl, 
Portland blue, impressed marks for 1977 
to the base, together with its retail box, 
25.5cm diameter
 £50-80
 
23. A 20th century Wedgwood 
Jasperware twin handled lidded 
‘Sacrifice’ urn, Portland blue, impressed 
marks for 1974 to the base, 31cm H
 £80-120
 
24. A 20th century Wedgwood 
Jasperware twin handled lidded urn, 
blue and white, impressed marks 1972 to 
the base, 27cm H
 £60-100
 
25. A 20th century Wedgwood 
tricolour Jasperware urn and cover, 
from the ‘Masterpiece Series’, impressed 
marks for 1977 and no. 196 to the base, 
24cm H
 £100-150
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26. A 20th century Wedgwood 
black and white Jasperware urn, striped 
design, with Bacchus handles, the lid with 
an acorn finial, impressed marks for 1972 
on the base, 20.5cm H
 £80-120
 
27. 20th century Wedgwood 
‘The Domestic Employment Coffee 
Set, from the ‘Masterpiece Series’, in 
Black and Primrose Jasperware, no. 
13 of 200, impressed marks for 1979, 
comprising a coffee pot 21cm H, sugar 
bowl and lid 10cm H and a cream jug 
8.5cm H, together with the certificate of 
authenticity, original invoice and retail 
box and foam (3)
 £150-150
 
28. A 20th century limited edition 
Black Wedgwood bust of HRH Prince 
Charles, commissioned for the Royal 
Wedding in 1981, no. 187 of 500 marked 
to the reverse, together with the retail 
box and foam, 25cm H
 £40-60
 
29. Four 20th century Wedgwood 
Jasperware jugs, in four different 
colours; blue, green, pink and white, two 
impressed 1976 and two 1980 to the 
bases, all 13cm H (the pink jug with a 
cracked and repaired handle (4)
 £30-50
 
30. Three 20th century Wedgwood 
Jasperware bowls, comprising and black 
and white footed bowl 12cm H x 20cm 
W with impressed marks for 1969 on the 
base, in its retail box, together with two 
further bowls, one black and white the 
other blue and white, 19.5cm W & 20cm 
W (3)
 £50-80
 
31. Three 20th century Jasperware 
items, comprising two vases of differing 
shapes 20cm H & 20.5cm H, together 
with a bottle vase 19.5cm H (3)
 £40-60
 
32. A collection of 20th century 
Wedgwood Jasperware items, 
comprising two jugs both 14.5cm H, a 
lidded tea caddy 16cm H, a square lidded 
box commemorating H.R.H. Prince Phillip, 
a small bottle vase 12.5cm high and a 
table lighter (6)
 £30-50
 

33. A collection of 20th century 
Wedgwood Jasperware items, 
comprising four covered boxes of 
differing sizes and shapes, a bottle vase 
13cm H, a candlestick base 9.5cm W, a 
trumpet vase 10cm H a further vase and 
pot (9)
 £30-50
 
34. A collection of Wedgwood 
Jasperware items, comprising a black and 
white footed vase 14cm H, a table lighter, 
green and white bottle vase 12cm H, a 
pink and white perfume bottle 8.5cm H, 
silver hallmarked collared salts, a silver 
lidded mustard jug and a silver topped 
salt shaker (8)
 £30-50
 
35. A Wedgwood Jasperware twin 
handled and silver plated collared bowl, 
7cm H, together with a pair of Adams 
Jasperware vases 11.5cm H (one with 
chips and a crack AF) and an unmarked 
Jasperware barrel, with metal lid and 
carrying handle (4)
 £30-50
 
36. A 20th century Wedgwood 
primrose canopic jar and cover, 
impressed marks for 1978 to the base 
24.5cm H
 £100-200
 
37. A 20th century Wedgwood 
primrose bamboo tea set, comprising a 
teapot with lid, sugar bowl with lid and 
cream jug (3)
 £30-50
 
38. A 20th century limited edition 
Wedgwood Jasperware tricolour diced 
flower vase, impressed no. 140 and 1977 
to the base, removable insert, in its retail 
box, 13.5cm H
 £80-120
 
39. A 20th century Wedgwood 
Jasperware Portland Vase, twin handled, 
impressed marks for 1972 to the base, 
together with the retail box, 15cm H
 £40-60
 
40. Two 20th century Wedgwood 
Jasperware bowls, one two tone blue 
20cm W, the other black and white 
19.5cm W, both with their retail boxes (2)
 £40-60
 

41. Three 20th century Wedgwood 
Commemorative Jasperware mugs, 
comprising one for The Royal Wedding 
1981, Constitutional Hill-Christmas 1984 
and The Tower of London-Christmas 
1973, all approx. 11.5cm H, together 
with a tricolour Jasperware Tea caddy 
with cover, commemorating the Royal 
Wedding 1981, 16cm H with its box (4)
 £40-60
 
42. A collection of 20th century 
Wedgwood glassware, comprising 
Commemorative glasses for the 25th 
Anniversary of Climbing Everest, a mug 
for the 50th Anniversary of the Graf 
Zeppelin, St Pauls Christmas 1977 and 
Canterbury Cathedral Christmas 1978, 
a mug with Westminster Abbey on, all 
in their boxes, together with a glass by 
Stennett-Wilson for Wedgwood (7)
 £30-50
 
43. Six cased 20th century 
Wedgwood Jasperware plaques of 
members of the Royal Family,  all with 
certificates of Authenticity, comprising 
four of the Queen mother, one of Lord 
Mountbatten of Burma and one of 
Princess Anne (6)
 £30-50
 
44. A collection of 20th century 
Wedgwood Jasperware plaques, 
comprising commemorative cased 
examples of Josiah Wedgwood, Stubbs, 
and Lord Byron with their certificates of 
authenticity, together with four framed 
circular plaques (9)
 £30-50
 
45. A large collection of Royal 
Doulton figurines from the Kate 
Greenway Collection, including male and 
female examples, all marked to the base 
(21)
 £60-100
 
46. Royal Doulton character jugs, 
Henry VIII and his wives, all marked to the 
bases and all approx. 18cm high (7)
 £30-50
 
47. Four Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising Blue Beard H.N. 
2105, Cobbler H.N. 1706, Town Crier H.N. 
2119 (bell AF) and Cavalier H.N. 2716 (4)
 £30-50
 

48. Five Royal Doulton Bisque 
ceramic figurines, comprising, Viking 
H.N. 2375, Beachcomber H.N. 2487, 
Dreamweaver H.N. 2283, Bon Appetit 
H.N. 2444 and Thanksgiving H.N. 2446, all 
marked to the bases (5)
 £30-50
 
49. Five Nautical themed Royal 
Doulton ceramic figurines, comprising, 
All Aboard H.N. 2940, Sailor’s Holiday 
H.N. 2442, A Good Catch H.N. 2258, Tall 
Story H.N. 2248 and The Helmsman H.N. 
2499 (5)
 £30-50
 
50. Four Naval themed Royal 
Doulton ceramic figurines, comprising 
three figurines of The Captain H.N. 2260 
and one of Captain Cook H.N. 2889 (4)
 £30-50
 
51. Four Military related Royal 
Doulton figurines, comprising Past Glory 
H.N. 2484, Drummer Boy H.N. 2679, 
Officer of the Line H.N. 2733 and Morning 
Ma’am H.N. 2895 (4)
 £30-50
 
52. Four Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, two figurines of the 
Centurion H.N. 2726, Cavalier H.N. 2716 
and The Broken Lance H.N. 2041 (4)
 £30-50
 
53. A limited Edition Royal Doulton 
figure of Charlie Chaplin, no, 2,314 of 
5,000, together with the certificate
 £30-50
 
54. Five  Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, the limited edition 
Newsvendor H.N. 2891 and no. 643 
of 2,500, Lunchtime H.N. 2485, The 
Blacksmith H.N. 2782, Taking Things Easy 
H.N. 2677 and The Carpenter H.N. 2678 
(5)
 £30-50
 
55. Four Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, The Wayfarer H.N. 
2362, The Huntsman H.N. 2492, Lambing 
Time H.N. 1890 and The Master H.N. 
2325 (4)
 £30-50
 
56. Six Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, Punch and Judy 
man H.N.2765, Stop Press H.N. 2683, The 
Professor H.N. 2281, Thanks Doc H.N. 
2731, The Judge H.N.2443 and The China 
Repairer H.N. 2943 (6)
 £30-50
 

57. Four Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, two figurines of 
Omar Khayyam H.N. 2247, Good King 
Wenceslas H.N. 2118 and The Potter H.N. 
1493 (4)
 £30-50
 
58. Four Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, two figurines of 
The Detective H.N. 2359, The Balloon 
Man H.N. 1954 and The Mask Seller H.N. 
2103 (4)
 £30-50
 
59. Five Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, The Wizard H.N. 
2877, The Jovial Monk H.N. 2144, Pride 
and Joy H.N. 2945, The Chief H.N. 2892 
and The Piper H.N. 2907 (5)
 £30-50
 
60. Five Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, Schoolmarm H.N. 
2223, Biddy Penny-farthing H.N. 1843, 
A Stitch in Time H.N. 2352, The Rag Doll 
Seller H.N. 2944 and Eventide H.N. 2814 
(5)
 £30-50
 
61. Five Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, Comprising, The Cup of Tea 
H.N. 2322, Prized Possessions H.N. 2942, 
Rest Awhile H.N. 2728, A Stitch in Tim 
H.N. 2352 and Sweet Dreams H.N. 2380 
(5)
 £30-50
 
62. Five Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, Embroidering H.N. 
2855, The Orange Lady, Christmas Parcels 
H.N. 2851, Thank You H.N. 2732 and The 
Favourite H.N. 2249 (5)
 £30-50
 
63. Six Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, Silks and Ribbons 
H.N. 2017, Pretty Polly H.N. 2768, A 
bisque figurine of Good Morning 2671, A 
Penny’s Worth H.N. 2408, Sweet Dreams 
H.N. 2380 and Tuppence A Bag H.N. 2320 
(6)
 £30-50
 
64. Five Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, Pope John Paul 
II H.N. 2888, The Clown H.N. 2890, The 
Foaming Quart H.N. 2162, Falstaff H.N. 
2054 and St. George H.N. 2051 (5)
 £30-50
 

65. Three Royal Doulton figures 
from the Children of the Blitz series, 
limited edition, comprising, The Girl 
Evacuee H.N. 3203, The Boy Evacuee H.N. 
3202 with certificate of Authenticity and 
The Homecoming H.N. 3295 (3)
 £30-50
 
66. Four Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, Romance H.N. 
2430, Votes for Women H.N. 2816, Lady 
Wesley H.N. 3318 and Teatime H.N. 2255 
(4)
 £30-50
 
67. Four limited edition Royal 
Doulton ceramic figurines, comprising, 
Sophia Charlotte Lady Sheffield H.N. 3008 
no. 1445 of 5000, Isabella Countess of 
Sefton H.N. 3010 no. 1361 of 5000, The 
Hon. Frances Duncombe H.N. 3009 no. 
1020 of 5000 and Masy Countess Howe 
H.N. 3007 no. 2841 of 5000 (4)
 £30-50
 
68. Four Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, Florence 
Nightingale H.N. 3144 no. 4916 of 5000, 
Mrs Hugh Bonfoy H.N. 3319 no. 1078 
of 5000, A Gypsy Dance H.N. 2230 and 
Grand Manner H.N. 2723 (4)
 £30-50
 
69. Five Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, Sweet & Twenty 
H.N. 1295, Daydreams H.N. 1731, Reverie 
H.N. 2306, Meditation H.N. 2330 and 
Beat you to it H.N. 2871 (5)
 £30-50
 
70. Five Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, Meditation H.N. 
2330, Belle O’ The Ball H.N. 1997, 
Afternoon Tea H.N. 1747, The Love Letter 
H.N. 2149 and Heart to Heart H.N. 2276 
AF (5)
 £30-50
 
71. Five Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, Paula H.N. 2906, 
Laurianne H.N. 2719, Olga H.N. 2463, 
Innocence H.N. 2842 and Fiona H.N. 2694 
(5)
 £30-50
 
72. Five Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, Clarinda H.N. 2724, 
Regal Lady H.N. 2709, Susan H.N. 2952, 
Enchantment H.N. 2178 and Masque H.N. 
2554 (5)
 £30-50
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73. Five Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, Sandra H.N.2275, 
Hilary H.N. 2335, Giselle H.N. 2139, The 
Milkmaid H.N. 2057 and Grace H.N. 2318 
(5)
 £30-50
 
74. Five Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, Meg H.N. 2743, 
The Bedtime Story H.N. 2059, Paisley 
Shawl H.N. 1988, and two figurines of 
Amanda 2996 and one exclusively for the 
Collectors club H.N. 3635 (5)
 £30-50
 
75. 11 Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, including two figurines of Tess 
H.N. 2865, Picnic H.N. 2308, and others 
(11)
 £30-50
 
76. 14 Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, including three figurines of 
Marie H.N. 1370, Babie H.N. 1679, Vanity 
H.N. 2475 and others (14)
 £40-60
 
77. Ten Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, including two figurines of 
Debbie H.N. 2385, Cherie H.N. 2341 and 
others (10)
 £30-50
 
78. 13 Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, from the Middle Earth Series 
(13)
 £40-60
 
79. Five Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, Pensive Moments 
H.N. 2704 (cracked to the base, AF), 
Janet H.N. 1537, The Ballerina H.N. 2116, 
And One For You H.N.2970 from the 
Childhood Days and Royal Governor’s 
Cook H.N. 2233 (5)
 £30-50
 
80. Five Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, a Bisque figurine 
of Geraldine H.N. 2348, Springtime H.N. 
3033, Good Day Sir H.N. 2896, Chloe H.N. 
1479 and Lady Charmian H.N. 1949 (5)
 £40-60
 
81. Eight Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, from the Williamsburg 
Collection, including The Wigmaker H.N. 
2239, A Child From H.N. 2154 and others 
(8)
 £40-60
 

82. Two Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, both of Flower Seller’s Children 
H.N. 1342 (2)
 £30-50
 
83. Five Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, a limited edition 
figurine of Hope H.N. 3061 no. 7781 of 
9500, The Young Master H.N. 2872, Little 
Lord Fauntleroy H.N. 2972, Huckleberry 
Finn H.N. 2927 and Country Lass H.N. 
1991 (5)
 £30-50
 
84. Ten Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, including, Novelty Jugs of John 
Doulton D. 6656 and Sir Henry Doulton D. 
6703, Carrie H.N. 2800 and others (10)
 £30-50
 
85. A Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurine of Ko Ko, from the Characters of 
Gilbert and Sullivan, H.N. 2898, together 
with presentation box and original foam
 £60-80
 
86. A limited edition Royal Doulton 
ceramic figurine of the Polish Dancer, 
from the Dancers of the World Series, 
H.N. 2836 no. 147 of 750, on its wooden 
stand, together with its presentation 
box, original foam and certificate of 
authenticity
 £60-80
 
87. A limited edition Royal Doulton 
ceramic figurine of the Philippine 
Dancer, from the Dancers of the World 
Series, H.N. 2439 no. 581 of 750, on 
its wooden stand, together with its 
presentation box and certificate of 
authenticity
 £60-80
 
88. A limited edition Royal Doulton 
ceramic figurine of the West Indian 
Dancer, from the Dancers of the World 
Series, H.N. 2384 no. 580 of 750, on 
its wooden stand, together with its 
presentation box, original foam and 
certificate of authenticity
 £60-80
 
89. A limited edition Royal Doulton 
ceramic figurine of the Balinese Dancer, 
from the Dancers of the World Series, 
H.N. 2808 no. 235 of 750 on its wooden 
stand, together with its presentation 
box, original foam and certificate of 
authenticity
 £60-80
 

90. A limited edition Royal Doulton 
ceramic figurine of the North American 
Indian Dancer, from the Dancers of the 
World Series H.N.2809 no. 235 of 750, 
on its wooden stand, together with its 
presentation box, original foam and 
certificate of authenticity
 £60-80
 
91. A limited edition Royal Doulton 
ceramic figurine of Elizabeth I, from 
the Queens of the Realm Series H.N. 
3099 no. 1915 of 5000, together with 
its presentation box, original foam and 
certificate of authenticity
 £30-50
92. A limited edition Royal Doulton 
ceramic figurine of the Indian Temple 
Dancer, from the Dancers of the World 
Series H.N.2830 no. 620 of 750, on 
its wooden stand, together with its 
presentation box, original foam and 
certificate of authenticity
 £60-80
 
93. A limited edition Royal Doulton 
ceramic figurine of the Kurdish Dancer, 
from the Dancers of the World Series 
H.N. 2867 no. 577 of 750, on its wooden 
stand, together with its presentation 
box, original foam and certificate of 
authenticity
 £60-80
 
94. A limited edition Royal Doulton 
ceramic figurine of the Scottish Dancer, 
from the Dancers of the World Series 
H.N. 2436 no. 582 of 750 on its wooden 
stand, together with its presentation 
box, original foam and certificate of 
authenticity
 £60-80
 
95. A limited edition Royal Doulton 
ceramic figurine of the Chinese Dancer, 
from the Dancers of the World Series 
H.N. 2840 no. 148 of 750 on its wooden 
stand, together with its presentation 
box, original foam and certificate of 
authenticity
 £60-80
 
96. A limited edition Royal Doulton 
ceramic figurine of the Mexican Dancer, 
from the Dancers of the World Series 
H.N. 2866 no. 593 of 750 on its wooden 
stand, together with its presentation box 
and certificate of authenticity
 £60-80
 

97. A limited edition Royal Doulton 
ceramic figurine if the Breton Dancer, 
from the Dancers of the World Series 
H.N. 2383 no. 580 of 750 on its wooden 
stand, together with its presentation 
box, original foam and certificate of 
authenticity
 £60-80
 
98. A Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurine of The Parsons Daughter, H.N. 
564, together with its presentation box 
and original foam
 £40-60
 

99. A limited edition Royal 
Doulton ceramic figurine of Christopher 
Columbus, H.N. 3392, together with 
its presentation box and certificate of 
authenticity
 £60-80
 
100. A limited edition Royal Doulton 
ceramic figurine, of Her Majesty Queen 
Elizabeth II and H.R.H. Prince Phillip 
the Duke of Edinburgh commemorating 
their Golden Wedding Anniversary, H.H. 
3836, no. 456 of 750, in a retail box with 
certificate of authenticity
 £30-50
 
101. Two limited edition Royal 
Doulton ceramic figurines, one of Her 
Majesty Queen Elizabeth the Queen 
Mother H.N. 3189 no. 21 of 2,500 and 
Lady Diana Spencer H.N. 2885 no. 489 
of 1,500 on a  circular stand, both in 
presentation boxes and with certificates 
of authenticity (2)
 £40-60
 
102. Three Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, Young Love H.N. 
2735, Innocence H.N. 2842 and Alexandra 
H.N. 2396, two in boxes (3)
 £30-50
 
103. Four Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, Sea Harvest H.N. 
2257, The Boatman H.N. 2417, Song of 
The Sea H.N. 2729 and The Lifeboat Man 
H.N. 2754, all in retail boxes (40
 £30-50
 
104. Four Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, The Lobster Man 
H.N. 2317, Shore Leave H.N. 2254, All 
Aboard H.N. 2940 and a Long John Silver 
Character Teapot (4)
 £30-50
 

105. Two Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, Ritz Bell Boy H.N. 
2772, together with its presentation box 
and Falstaff Character Teapot, with its 
retail box (2)
 £30-50
 
106. Four Royal Doulton ceramic 
figurines, comprising, The China Repairer 
H.N. 2943, The Auctioneer H.N. 2988, 
Pearly Boy H.N. 2767 and The Jester H.N. 
2016 (second), all in retail boxes (4)
 £30-50
 
107. A limited edition Royal Doulton 
Flambe figurine of Eastern Grace, H.N. 
3683, no. 244 of 2,500, together with the 
certificate of authenticity
 £60-80
 
108. A large Royal Doulton ceramic 
Fox, H.N. 2634, 26cm H
 £150-250
 
109. A large Lladro Thai figure, of a 
kneeling girl, 43cm H
 £80-120
 
110. Two Lladro Japanese figurines, 
comprising, no. 1.447 and 1.451, both 
in their retail boxes, the taller example 
27cm H (2)
 £30-50
 
111. Two Lladro Japanese figurines, 
comprising, no. 5.327 and 1.448, both 
in their retail boxes, the taller example 
23cm H
 £30-50
 
112. A Lladro figurine, of a Japanese 
Lady flower arranging, 21cm H, together 
with the retail box
 £30-50
 
113. A Lladro figurine, of a Japanese 
Lady drinking tea, 22cm H, together with 
the retail box
 £30-50
 
114. A Lladro figural group, depicting 
two Japanese Ladies on a bridge 
‘Springtime in Japan’ 29cm H, in the retail 
box
 £150-200
 
115. Two Coalport bone china 
figurines from the History of Costume 
series, comprising, York Period no. 144 of 
500 and Tudor Period no. 136 of 500 both 
with certificates (2)
 £30-50
 

116. A pair of Royal Dux ceramic 
figural groups, both featuring a man and 
woman, marked to the bases, 22cm high 
(2)
 £30-50
 
117. Five Royal Dux ceramic musician 
figurines, comprising, three male and two 
female examples all marked to the bases 
(5)
 £40-60
 
118. A large Royal Dux ceramic 
figural group, of a lady in a Sedan chair, 
with two bearers 37cm H x 35cm W
 £50-80
 
119. A large Royal Dux ceramic 
figural group, of a couple relaxing having 
afternoon tea, marked to the base, 33cm 
H x 38cm W
 £50-80
 
120. Five Royal Dux figurines, 
comprising a dancing lady and gentleman, 
t wo seated women and a flower seller 
26.5cm H
 £30-50
 
121. A large Royal Dux ceramic 
figurine, of a lady reading, marked to the 
base, 26cm H x 33cm W
 £30-50
 
122. A pair of 19th century Bristol 
delft Fazakerley plates, both with hand 
painted designs, 22.5cm Diameter AF (2)
 £40-60
 
123. A 19th century caricature mug, 
depicting Napoleon stood over a map of 
Europe above ‘The Governor of Europe….’ 
and on the other side, written is ‘Success 
to the Volunteers’, 13cm high, heavily 
crazed 
 £120-180
 
124. A collection of late 19th/
early 20th century Chinese ceramics, 
comprising two famille Verte cups and 
saucers 15cm diameter, a small coffee pot 
and tea pot both with covers and finials 
(one final broken but present), a small 
blue and white bowl 5cm high and a blue 
and white side handled teapot with cover, 
all AF (8)
 £80-120
 
125. A pair of baluster cut glass 
goblets, 15.5cm high and a jug with a 
shaped rim in the same style, handle 
cracked and repaired AF (3)
 £30-50
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126. A turn of the century Meissen 
porcelain figurine of a German hound, in 
natural surroundings, the tail AF, makers 
mark to the base, AF 9.5cm H x 13.5cm W
 £60-100
 
127. A collection of 19th century 
Staffordshire ceramics, comprising a 
Novelty character jug with ‘Home Brewed 
Ale’ to the front (the handle broken and 
spout chipped) 21.5cm H, a figurine of a 
Greyhound in natural surroundings and a 
dead rabbit 18cm H, a two sided figurine 
of ‘Gin’ and ‘Water’ 22cm H, a spill vase 
in the form of a seated child and dog 
16cm H (AF) and a small figurine of two 
girls 9cm H All AF (5)
 £120-180
 
128. A collection of Derby porcelain 
items and others, comprising a reclining 
Greyhound on a rectangular base, marked 
to the underside with a Stevenson and 
Hancock mark c. 1860’s, 13cm W (AF), 
together with two eating Red Squirrels, 
one with a Derby mark to the base 7.5cm 
& 8cm H, a small baluster vase, green 
mottled ground with floral pattern, mark 
to the base, 5.5cm H and a 19th century 
black and white transferware mug, all AF 
(5)
 £100-200
 
129. An early 20th century porcelain 
elephant figurine, 13cm H x 20cm W, AF
 £40-60
 
130. A group of early 20th century 
Bohemian glass items, including a 
decanter 23cm high, two glasses both 
14.5cm high, a footed bowl, together 
with a cranberry glass decanter 24.5cm 
high (5)
 £80-120
 
131. A large late 18th/19th century 
Chinese blue and white tea jar, square 
base (AF) , with wooden lid badly 
damaged, 33.5cm high, together with 
a Chinese ginger jar and cover both AF, 
floral design on a yellow ground, and a 
19th century Chinese plate in the Imari 
style 22cm diameter (3)
 £80-120
 
132. A pair of early 20th century 
Chinese vases, depicting flowers and 
animals on a yellow ground and raised 
mythical creatures in pink, 31.5cm H
 £80-120
 

133. A pair of large late 19th century 
Chinese blue and white chargers, 
depicting birds in natural surroundings, 
both 40.5cm in diameter
 £60-100
 
134. An early 20th century famille 
rose Chinese bowl, with a four character 
mark to the base, 14cm H x 30.5cm D, 
together with a famille rose double gourd 
vase, 25cm H (2)
 £60-100
 
135. A large canton famille rose 
pallet style Chinese Vase, panels 
depicting families and birds in natural 
surroundings, pairs of dogs handles and 
mythical beasts (the base with cracks, 
AF), 45.5cm H
 £100-200
 
136. A pair of late 19th/early 20th 
century Chinese vases, crackled glaze, 
the panels depicting warfare, dog 
handles, and climbing mythical beasts, 
four character marks to the bases, both 
AF 35cm H (2)
 £60-100
 
137. Three items of Chinese 
porcelain, comprising an early 19th 
century re enamel glazed bowl, with 
mark to the base, 8cm H x 14.5cm W, a 
19th century blue and white transferware 
plate depicting five men whispering, with 
a four character mark to the underside of 
the base, 21,5cm W, and a blue and white 
transferware tankard, 14cm H, all AF (3)
 £100-150
 
138. A collection of 20th century 
Chinese ceramics, comprising two ginger 
jars (one with a cover), a blue and white 
bottle vase with four character mark to 
the underside 21cm H, a famille verte 
style bowl 25.5cm W, a cracked celadon 
glazed bowl with faux six character Kangxi 
mark and a large blue and white bowl 
depicting birds and foliage, 25cm W (6)
 £40-60
 
139. A pair of 19th century Chinese 
Imari pattern plates, 27.5cm W, together 
with a larger Imari Charger 36cm W, all 
three AF (3)
 £40-60
 
140. A 19th century Chinese handled 
mug,  in the famille rose pallet, 12cm H, 
together with two graduated damaged 
Chinese Imari pattern mugs and an early 
20th century hand painted teapot with 
cover 10cm H (4)
 £50-80

141. A late 19th/early Chinese 
famille verte porcelain pillow, green 
floral borders, the panels depicting 
women reading and relaxing, 15cm W
 £40-60
142. A late 18th/ early 19th century 
Chinese famille rose tea caddy, hand 
painted floral design on a white ground, 
the cover missing, 11cm H x 7.5cm W
 £60-100
 
143. A 19th century Chinese blue 
and white tea pot, hand painted blue 
mythical animals on a white ground, 
hexagonal form, with a raised carrying 
handle, AF, 25cm H x 20.5cm W
 £80-120
 
144. An early 20th century Chinese 
figurine, depicting a man seated and 
another holding a basket, AF, 28cm H x 
22cm W
 £50-80
 
145. A Royal Doulton character jug of 
The Clown, with grey hair, marked to the 
base, 15.5cm H
 £100-200
 
146. A Royal Doulton character jug of 
The Clown, with a white face and brown 
hair, marked to the base, 16cm H
 £150-150
 
147. A 19th century large 
Staffordshire ceramic character jug, of a 
seated clown/jester, with cover, AF, 30cm 
H
 £80-120
 
148. Four Royal Doulton ceramic 
character jugs, comprising, Gone Away 
D 6531, Anne Boleyn D 6644, The 
Auctioneer D 6838 and The Antique 
Dealer D 6807 (4)
 £50-80
 
149. Four Royal Doulton ceramic 
character jugs, comprising a large and 
small John Peel, and a large (AF) and a 
small Old King Cole (4)
 £50-80
 
150. An early 20th century ceramic 
continental four branch candelabra, 
column depicting a boy with a horse in 
natural surrounding with further foliate 
and floral decoration, 45.5cm H
 £30-50
 

151. An early 20th century Venetian 
glass vase, slim baluster form with oval 
gilt design, on a resin base, 51cm H
 £150-200
 
152. A 19th century hand painted 
Berlin porcelain plaque, depicting a girl 
with a lamp, in an oval gilt and ebonised 
frame, 19cm high
 £200-300
 
153. A large collection of 20th 
century Chinese porcelain items, 
comprising six twin handled blue and 
white bowls 14cm D, five white flower 
shaped bowls, a blue and white bowl 
depicting birds in natural surroundings 
17cm D, a small blue and white ginger 
jar without the cover 11cm H, a pair 
of footed bowls, blue and white with 
red and gilt decoration both with four 
character mark to the underside of the 
base (AF) 6.5cm H and a small tea set for 
four people with a teapot, four cups and 
a shaped rectangular tray, scrolling design 
on a red ground (qty)
 £50-70
 
154. A late 18th century French 
faience barber bowl, hand painted 
design, the middle depicting three far 
eastern characters in a garden, inscribed 
‘Jean Louis’ and dated 1782, AF, 32cm 
width
 £40-60
 
155. Two 19th century ceramic 
barber bowls, both with floral designs, 
the porcelain example with a gilt edge 
28cm W, the other a pearlware example 
with an oriental design 27cm W, both AF 
(2)
 £40-60
 
156. A late 18th century Leeds 
Pottery creamware oviform bowl, C. 
1790, feuille de chou border and shaped 
rim, impressed makers mark to the 
underside of the base, 32cm W (AF)
 £100-150
 
157. Two continental 19th century 
ceramic hand painted barber bowls, both 
of oviform shape, one with a shaped rim 
and with a bird in natural surroundings 
30cm W, the other with a shaped rim and 
blue painted border 27cm W, both AF (2) 
 £40-60
 
158. An art deco green glass fruit 
salad set, comprising a footed serving 
bowl centre-piece, 14.5cm high and six 
bowls 10.5cm diameter (7)
 £30-50

159. An early 20th century pottery 
figurine of a Koala bear and its cub, by 
Goldscheider, marked to the underside of 
the base, 15cm high
 £80-120
 
160. A late 19th/early 20th century 
Jasperware pattern cheese plate and 
cover, appear to be a marriage, the cover 
with knot finial, plate diameter 31.5cm 
wide
 £60-100
 
161. A collection of assorted 
ceramics, to include, a Limoges tea cup 
and saucer, gilt decoration on a red 
ground, a 20th century Chinese bowl in 
the canton style, a small T. Goode & Co. 
porcelain milk jug, two further tea cups 
and saucers, a Lladro figurine of a duck 
12cm high, two Royal Doulton figurines 
of Babie and Mary had a little lamb, four 
miniature character jugs and others (qty)
 £30-50
 
162. Two Royal Copenhagen 
porcelain figurines of lion cubs, one 
playing and biting his foot 14cm wide and 
the other sitting 14cm high, both marked 
to their bases (2)
 £50-80
 
163. A collection of ceramic bird 
figurines, comprising examples from 
Goebel, the tallest 18cm high, a Beswick 
bird 14cm high and others (qty)
 £40-60
 
164. A collection of Chinese and 
Japanese ceramics, comprising a large 
blue and white ginger jar 17.5cm high 
missing the cover, a smaller ginger jar 
with four character mark to the underside 
9cm high, a twin handled Japanese 
satsuma style twin handled urn with 
cover 12cm high, a cloisonne bowl, 
butterfly and floral decoration on a green 
ground 12cm wide, a small hand painted 
imari style plate/saucer 11cm wide, a 
hand painted Japanese plate with six 
character mark to the underside 24cm 
wide, a blue and white willow pattern 
porcelain shallow bowl with scalloped 
rim, mark to the underside, potentially 
Japanese 20.5cm wide and a small footed 
tray 17cm wide, all AF (9)
 £80-120
 

165. An early 20th century c.1920’s 
Japanese earthenware tray, hand 
painted design depicting Mount Fuji in 
the rain with an eagle hunting sparrows, 
with Japanese script, the underside of 
the base stamped and signed, AF 42cm x 
28cm 
 £80-120
 
166. Four 19th century English 
ceramic items, comprising, a small 
Davenport serving platter with colourful 
oriental design 26cm wide, a blue and 
white transferware platter with Asiatic 
Pheasant design 24cm wide, an Ashworth 
plate with oriental design, marked to 
the base 23cm diameter and a Royal 
commemorative transferware plate for 
Queen Victoria’s ‘Record Reign’ 24cm 
diameter, all AF (4)
 £40-60
 
167. A collection of 19th and 20th 
century English ceramics, to include a 
damaged Doulton Lambeth stoneware 
jug and mug, a modern bone china Royal 
Worcester fishing themed cup and saucer, 
transfer printed wares, including a willow 
pattern small saucer, a small Derby Imari 
pattern saucer, marked to the underside 
10cm diameter, a heavily crazed transfer 
printed plate with inscription and 
depicting cherubs in the sky, a smaller 
dish depicting a man fishing, inscribed 
‘The Old Foe’ 10.5cm diameter and 
others (qty)
 £50-80
 
168. A collection of modern 
royal commemorative ceramic items, 
comprising cups and boxed wedgwood 
plates (qty)
 £30-50
 
169. Four 20th century hand painted 
porcelain bisque figures, from the 
little women collection, together with 
certificates an a little women book (5)
 £40-60
 
170. 12 19th century Davenport 
stone China dinner plates, with gilt rims 
and Imari style design all AF
 £30-50
 
171. A large collection of glassware,  
including cranberry glass jars, green 
coloured glasses of differing sizes, cut 
glass glasses and novelty shot glasses, AF 
(qty)
 £20-40
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172. A late 19th century ceramic 
bargeware teapot with cover, named and 
dated ‘Mr & Mrs Chapman, Stonehouse, 
Gloucestershire, 1880’, the lid with an 
acorn finial, total height with cover 34cm 
AF
 £30-50
 
173. Two French late 19th century 
terracotta named and dated jugs, dated 
1886 and 1878, 22cm & 20.5cm high, 
both AF (2)
 £40-60
 
174. A collection of English ceramics, 
comprising, a Staffordshire slip vase, and 
a model house, an early 19th century 
blue and white transferware footed 
bowl, a art deco style cup and saucer, a 
pearlware footed small bowl and another 
bowl heightened gilt work with floral 
design on a white ground, all AF (7)
 £40-60
 
175. A Versace Rosenthal mug,  
9.5cm high, together with its retail box 
 £30-50
 
176. A large porcelain Herend 
partridge, marked to the underside, 
23cm high
 £100-150
 
177. A Royal Copenhagen dog, 
19.5cm wide, together with a Beswick 
black Labrador and an early 20th century 
Meissen pierced twin handled basket, 
with floral design 21cm wide (3)
 £60-100
 
178. A Langley stoneware dinner 
service, with floral decoration, in brown 
and beige tones, comprising oval platter, 
six dinner plates, six side plates, six trios, 
two lidded saucepans, small handled 
pan with pouring spouts and saucer, and 
teapot/hot water
 £10-20
 
179. A seconds Moorcroft pottery 
large wall hanging floral plate, by Rachel 
Bishop, 1996, 35cm diameter
 £50-80
 
180. A pre 1950’s Bisque Capo di 
Monte figurine of Venus, by G. Pellati, on 
a shaped gilt edged base, marked to the 
underside of the base, 27.5cm in length
 £60-100
 

181. A Collection of Carter Stabler 
Adams Ltd. Poole Pottery, marks to the 
bases, including four vases, the largest 
25cm high, a plate 26.5cm in diameter, a 
jug and other items (11)
 £120-180
 
182. A Collection of 1930 and later 
Poole pottery, including a large selection 
of plates and saucers, the largest plate 
31.5cm diameter, bowls and other vessels 
and a book on Poole Pottery (qty)
 £60-100
 
183. A collection of boxed 
commemorative plates, including 
Spode, Wedgwood and Royal Worcester 
Examples (12)
 £30-50
 
184. A collection of boxed 
commemorative plates, including 
Rosenthal, Royal Copenhagen, etc (qty)
 £30-50
 
185. A Noritake china dinner set 
and coffee and tea set in the Damask 
Pattern, comprising 12 dinner, side (one 
chipped) and tea plates, 11 soup bowls, 
12 dessert bowls, a coffee pot, 12 coffee 
cups and saucers, 12 tea cups and saucers 
(one chipped), a milk jug, sugar bowl, 
tea pot, vegetable dish, large and small 
meat dishes, gravy boat, sauce dish, small 
lidded dish all AF (qty)
 £50-80
 
186. An early 20th century Chinese 
blue and white ginger jar, with pierced 
wooden cover (AF), four-character to the 
underside of the base, together with a 
pair of blue and white floral patterned 
vases and covers, the covers with dog 
finials, four-character marks to the bases,  
29cm high, all AF (3)
 £100-150
 
187. Four pieces of Limoges Dinning 
porcelain, comprising two serving dishes 
of different sizes, a cake stand and side 
plates, all marked to the undersides (4)
 £40-60
 
188. An art deco glass footed bowl, 
27cm diameter, marked Barolac on the 
underside of the base, together with a 
Newport Pottery butter dish and cover 
and a sycamore treen bowl, 31.5cm 
diameter (3)
 £40-60
 

189. A collection of ceramic animals 
and figural groups, including a Royal 
Crown Derby enamel bird paperweight, 
three porcelain groups, a John Beswick 
hand painted robin on a stand, three 
birds by Maruri and others, all AF (10)
 £40-60
 
190. A large collection of glassware, 
including a range of coloured glass vases 
of differing forms, qty 
 £60-80
 
191. 11 Igor Carl Faberge champagne 
flutes, for the Franklin Mint, all marked to 
the bases, with frosted Dove Stems (11)
 £80-120
 
192. A set of 12 large Igor Carl 
Faberge wine glasses, for the Franklin 
Mint, all marked to the bases, with 
frosted Dove stems 23.5cm high (12)
 £80-120
 
193. A set of 14 Igor Carl Faberge 
white wine glasses, for the Franklin Mint, 
all marked to the bases, with frosted 
Dove stems, 21cm high (14)
 £100-150
 
194. A set of 12 large Igor Carl 
Faberge sherry glasses, for the Franklin 
Mint, all marked to the bases, with 
frosted Dove stems (12)
 £80-120
 
195. Two pair of Igor Carl Faberge 
candlesticks, for the Franklin Mint, all 
marked to the bases, with frosted Dove 
stems, 23cm high (4)
 £60-100
 
196. A collection of studio glass, 
comprising a Swedish blue glass bowl, 
10.5cm diameter, two ashtrays, the 
rectangular on Whitefriars, and a shaped 
glass footed bowl (4)
 £40-60
 
197. A large collection of St Andrews 
bone china, all boxed and appear unused, 
comprising, eight mugs, one creamer, one 
sugar pot and cover, two oval platters, 
four vegetable serving dishes, eight soup 
bowls, eight dinner plates, eight side 
plates, eight ‘BB’ plates and one sauce 
boat with stand (qty)
 £50-80
 

198. A group of studio ceramics, 
comprising two plates and covers, two 
lidded urns, on with a cover with frog 
finial 23cm high and a further plate 
17.5cm in diameter (9)
 £30-50
 

Works of Art   

199. A cast spelter figure of a 16th 
century man, possibly the poet Torquato 
Tasso, 52cm high, leaning on a fluted 
column support and holding a book 
inscribed ‘Jerusalem Delivree’, raised on 
an ebonised circular wooden base
 £50-80
 
200. A bronze sculpture after 
Geraldine Knight (1933 - 2008), 38cm 
long, A Bird In The Hand, signed
 £200-250
 
201. A 20th century Chinese carved 
bowenite temple jar and cover, with lion 
mask handles and carved rings on three 
footed supports, with dendric inclusion 
on the body, on a hardwood base, 12cm 
wide x 15cm high
 £200-300
 
202. A set of six Chinese nephrite 
jade carved bowls, of plain form, in a 
fitted H. Simmons of Burlington Arcade 
retail box 
 £200-300
 
203. A far eastern Lapis hardstone 
carved vessel, with a crudely carved rim, 
4.25cm H x 8.5cm W
 £50-80
 
204. A pair of 20th century 
Soapstone pierced ornamental panels, 
with flower design featuring a crane in 
each panel, both mounted with scrolling 
mythical creatures 17.5cm H x 22.5cm W
 £60-100
 
205. A 20th century Chinese carved 
soapstone panel, with flowers and 
chickens, fixed to a two footed base 16cm 
H x 15cm W, together with a Chinese 
hardstone carved figure (head cracked 
and restored) on a hardwood base, total 
height 23cm (2)
 £40-60
 
206. An early 20th century 
hydrogrossular garnet carved pendant, 
with black inclusions mythical animal 
design, with a carved body 6cm long
 £30-50
 

207. A mid 20th century wooden 
carved ‘Ruddy Duck’ decoy duck, by 
Wil Birk, glass eyes, the tail broken and 
repaired, crudely engraved Wil Birk to the 
base with two exhibition stickers, 29.5cm 
in length
 £150-200
 
208. An Art Deco bronzed figure 
titled ‘La Vague’, by Raymond Guerbe 
circa 1925, patinated figure of young 
female within a wave on rectangular 
plinth base, signed, 20cm high x 13.5cm x 
6cm
 £300-500
 
209. Adolph Alexander Weinman 
(American, 1870-1953), A cast bronze of 
Icarus, signed A.A. Weinman to the base, 
60cm high
 £150-250
 
210. An early 20th century French 
mantle clock, white enamel dial with 
roman numerals, makers name ‘Henry 
Marc’ of Paris written on the dial, burr 
oak veneer, on bun feet, some damage, 
AF, 18cm H x 22cm W
 £30-50
 
211. An Art Deco style clock face by 
Pekola, key present, 20cm H x 25cm W
 £20-40
 
212. An 18th. Century paper fan, 
AF, in mother of pearl depicting classical 
scenes, in a glazed gilt frame also AF 
32cm x 54cm 
 £100-150
 
213. An early 20th century Japanese 
hanging scroll, 57cm x 20cm, a bird and 
flower, bone zhoutou
 £60-100
 
214. A late 19th/early 20th century 
Japanese hanging scroll, picture size 
72cm x 23cm, depicting a man with teeth, 
ivory zhoutou,  staining to the scroll and 
AF
 £60-100
 
215. A late 19th century Japanese 
hanging scroll, picture size 49cm x 67cm, 
a mountain landscape, bone zhoutou
 £100-150
 
216. An early to mid 20th century 
Japanese hanging scroll, picture size 
40cm x 26cm, depicting a seated woman
 £30-50
 

217. An early 20th century Japanese 
hanging scroll, picture size 82cm x 26cm, 
depicting three men by bamboo trees, 
bone zhoutou, the bottom AF
 £60-100
 
218. A mid 20th century Far Eastern 
hanging scroll,  picture size 76cm x 52cm, 
horses in various positions, label affixed 
to the verso
 £30-50
 
219. An early 20th century Japanese 
hanging scroll, picture size 90cm x 48cm, 
rural landscape, character mark to the  
top right, AF
 £80-120
 
220. An early 20th century Japanese 
hanging scroll, Picture size 47cm x 55cm, 
rural landscape, character mark towards 
the bottom right side
 £60-100
 
221. An early 20th century Japanese 
hanging scroll, picture size 82cm x 26cm, 
depicting three men by bamboo trees, 
bone zhoutou,
 £60-100
 
222. A pair of art deco bronze Danish 
two branch candelabra’s, in the style of 
Just Anderson, the paint decoration worn, 
marked to the base ‘Bronze’ & ‘Danish’, 
11.5cm high
 £30-50
 
223. An unopened bottle of Tom 
Ford Ombre De Hyacinth men’s cologne, 
250ml, in plastic wrapper and in a Tom 
Ford retail bag
 £50-80
 
224. An Art Deco style mantle clock, 
domed top mounted with a brass finial, 
white enamel dial with Roman numerals, 
winder present, 28.5cm H x 33cm W
 £30-50
 
225. A damaged 20th century Jadeite 
jade figure of a bird, with its wooden 
stand, together with two early 20th 
century Chinese panels, both measuring, 
AF 48cm x 17cm 
 £80-120
 
226. A late 19th century Rosewood 
Barometer,  the swan neck pediment 
above a silvered hygrometer, 
thermometer, mirror, barometer and 
spirit level dials, 96cm H
 £40-60
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227. A collection of paperweights, 
of varying designs and styles, including 
seven Caithness examples, with some 
certificates and stands (qty)
 £70-100
 
228. A collection of ladies perfumes, 
comprising a sealed box of Versace 
Ethereal Essence 50ml, Yves Saint Laurent 
rive gauche 50ml, Hermes Caleche 15ml, 
Christian Dior Miss Dior, Soir de Paris 7ml, 
Nina Ricci, Les Belles de Ricci 30ml and 
another empty bottle (7)
 £40-60
 
229. A George VI & Queen Elizabeth 
Souvenir Programme, from 12th May 
1937, string binding, the photographs and 
writing surrounding by a gilt border AF
 £30-50
 
230. A collection of metalware’s, 
comprising a copper tray 32cm diameter, 
a brass freestanding 20th century 
weather dial, a pair of modern brass 
candlesticks 34.5cm high, a four piece 
silver plated coffee and tea set and others 
(qty)
 £50-100
 
231. Four black glass onion vases, 
with portraits of the Duke of Wellington, 
George Washington, Willem V and 
Admiral Lord Nelson, all with stoppers 
22cm high (4)
 £30-50
 
232. A large cast metal and painted 
Naval Works plaque, 48.5cm x 28.5cm, 
together with a smaller example mounted 
on a wooden shield (2)
 £30-50
 
233. A collection of metalware’s, 
comprising two pewter and one silver 
plated tankard associated with HMS 
King Alfred, a silver plated trophy with 
a plaque inscribed HMS King Alfred 
and Lancing College, a smaller pewter 
tankard, with glass bottom 9.5cm H, a 
large silver plated salver with a coat of 
arms in the centre 37cm diameter, a silver 
plated decanter boat in the form of a four 
wheeled cart 45cm in length and a silver 
twin handled trophy for the Bedford 
Conservative Club, Billiards Challenge 
Cup, hallmarked London 1927 weight 
270g. (8)
 £100-200
 

234. A twin handled silver plated 
wine cooler, by Mappin and Webb, 21cm 
H, together with a large silver plated 
comport, 26.5cm H x 44cm W
 £30-50
 
235. A Q.E.2 ships decanter, of 
12 year old Auchentoshan single malt 
Whisky, in a Q.E.2 presentation box
 £40-60
 
236. A large early to mid 20th 
century Indian copper and brass twin 
handled planter, brass circular drop 
handles, globular body, raised on three 
brass ball feet, one slightly bent, 54.5cm  
x 61cm, together with a large copper tray 
59.5cm diameter (2)
 £80-120
 
237. A Newtons Terrestrial pocket 
globe, without the case, in worn 
condition, AF, 10cm diameter
 £300-500
 
238. A collection of works of art, 
comprising a metal money box, a leather 
case for a carriage clock, powder flask, 
thermometer by J. Davis of Derby (4)
 £30-50
 
239. Bowles’s Universal Display of 
the Naval Flags of All Nations of the 
World, leather bound, a couple of pages 
loose from the spine, book size 14cm x 
9cm, together with a 19th century copy 
of The Seasons by James Thompson (2)
 £80-120
 
240. A collection of antique keys, of 
varying sizes, together with clock winders 
and other metal accessories (qty)
 £30-50
 
241. Two post cards albums, both 
AF one containing mostly photographic 
postcards, the other Christmas and 
birthday postcards (2)
 £100-150
 
242. An early 20th century late Meiji 
period Japanese lacquer box, the lift up 
cover revealing six very small fitted boxes, 
3.75cm H x 4.5cm W x 3.75cm D
 £60-100
 

243. Three Pietra dura plaques, 
comprising one rectangular example 
with a parrot on a branch, with some 
damage AF, 14cm x 10.5cm, a smaller 
rectangular example depicting three birds 
on a branch, AF, 10.5cm x 6.5cm and a 
rounded rectangular example with raised 
decoration of raspberries on a branch, AF, 
18cm x 12cm (3)
 £400-600
 
244. A collection of storage 
items, comprising an early 20th 
century suitcase, with partial fitted 
interior 50.5cm W, a smaller suitcase, 
monogrammed D.H. to the top 40cm W, a 
wooden top hat box 24cm H and an early 
20th century leather covered and brass 
mounted writing slope, all AF (4)
 £80-120
 
245. An early 20th century Russian 
icon, brass fronted overlaying hand 
painted faces and a hand 13.5cm x 11
 £70-100
 
246. An early 20th century brass and 
tortoiseshell Boulle box, 8.5cm x 25.5cm, 
AF, together with a late 19th century 
Rosewood and mahogany crossbanded 
tea caddy, brass carrying handle and 
fitted interior 12cm x 19.5cm AF (2)
 £80-120
 
247. A 16th century and later oak 
linen fold panel, raised on two supports 
and bun feet, mounted with finials 112cm 
x 65cm AF
 £120-180
 
248. An Art Nouveau white metal 
centre-piece, floral design, 44cm high, 
with a rubbed mark to the base 
 £80-120
 
249. An early 20th century Chinese 
bronzed cast metal sculpture of a man 
riding a mythical beast, on a hardwood 
stand, total height 28cm 
 £60-100
 
250. An early 20th century late Meiji 
period Japanese lacquer tea caddy, in 
worn condition, fitted interior present, 
AF, 11cm H x 21cm W
 £40-60
 
251. A pair of 20th century 
Continental cast spelter figurines, playing 
the drums and the flute, on circular 
bases, AF, 20.5cm and 20cm
 £30-50
 

252. Four Japanese 20th century 
metal vases, of differing sizes and 
designs, the tallest with a gilt rim 20.5cm 
H (4)
 £40-60
 
253. An early 20th century bronzed 
twin handled Japanese bowl, elephant 
heads as handles, a four character mark 
to the underside of the base, on a circular 
stand 17cm D (including handles)
 £40-60
 
254. A 19th century hand painted 
paper fan, with ivory sticks and gilt 
decoration, one leaf depicting a family by 
a lake with heightened gilt decoration, 
the other a man fishing, 50cm wide when 
opened, AF
 £60-100
 
255. A 19th century hand painted 
paper fan, with pierced mother of pearl 
sticks, one leaf depicting a family in 
the grounds of a country house with a 
peacock in the foreground, the other four 
cherubs holding up a central monogram, 
over a coastal scene, 53.5cm wide when 
opened, AF
 £80-120
 
256. Three early 20th century fans, 
comprising an art deco example, with 
gold decoration and hand painted leaf 
of a reclining lady in the sea, 40cm wide 
when opened, together with a pierced 
bone stick example with a lithographic 
leaf with heightened gilt work, 51cm 
wide when opened, and a bone stick and 
decorated lace example, 38.5cm wide 
when opened, all with wear AF (3)
 £80-120
 
257. A black forest hand carved 
wooden nutmeg grater and jar,  14.5cm 
high, together with a hand carved 
wooden ladle 39.5cm in length and an 
early 20th century horn snuff box, with 
resting deer (3)
 £60-100
 
258. Four mid 20th century 
paperweights, in the form of curling 
stones, two marble examples, 7.5cm to 
6.5cm diameters (4)
 £30-50
 
259. A pair of art deco Caracraft 
butterscotch phenolic Bakelite ink wells, 
with two pens, one stand with a cover 
loose, one ink pot present, AF, both 29cm 
wide
 £150-200
 

260. Four enamel boxes, comprising, 
Crummles, Halcyon Days, Limoges and 
Chinese examples (4)
 £20-40
 
261. A large collection of works of 
art,  including miniature rabbits, two 
small books, glass chickens, elephant 
items (ceramic example AF), assorted 
hardstone jars and covers, etc, all AF (qty)
 £30-50
 
262. A collection of works of art, 
comprising, small treen storage pot, a 
bone prisoner of war pierced container 
with small dominos and an ever-ready 
razer in its Bakelite case all AF (9)
 £40-60
 
263. A collection of 19th and early 
20th century bone handled wax seals, 
in differing forms, one in the form of a 
hand holding a yellow metal chain, with a 
variety of seals including letters, phrases 
and monograms, the largest 6.75cm, all 
AF (9)
 £80-120
 
264. A collection of 19th and early 
20th century turned wooden handled 
wax seals, in differing forms, some 
ebonised examples, with a variety of 
seals, the largest 9cm in length, all AF (9)
 £80-120
 
265. A collection of 19th and early 
20th century wax seals, including a white 
metal and enamel example 6cm high, a 
silver hallmarked example 8cm high, and 
others with differing style and designs, 
with a variety of seals, all AF (9)
 £100-150
 
266. A collection of 19th and early 
20th century metal seals, including brass 
examples, of differing sizes and styles, 
varying seals, all AF (15)
 £80-120
 
267. An early 20th century engine 
turned silver wax holder, 13.5cm in 
length, vacant escutcheon, the seal stuck 
inside, hallmarks for Birmingham others 
rubbed 
 £80-120
 

268. An assorted collection of works 
of art, including items of treen, a silvered 
Coronation calendar from 1937, a mother 
of pearl shell designed pin cushion, late 
20th century wedgwood box and cover, a 
pair of small brass ashtrays in the form of 
clogs, a police whistle, and others, all AF 
(qty)
 £40-60
 
269. A collection of metalware’s, 
comprising a copper and  brass handled 
heated tray 15cm x 42.5cm, two pairs 
of brass candlesticks, the tallest 27cm 
high, two novelty brass canons, a set of 
postage scales on a shaped wooden base 
17cm wide, an item of trench art, a brass 
table lighter, a brass match case and two 
cased sets of scales, AF (qty)
 £60-100
 
270. A plaster Greek style bust, on a 
neoclassical pedestal, total height of bust 
and pedestal, AF 100cm H
 £40-60
 
271. A large 19th century campaign 
style mahogany and brass bound writing 
box/slope, with a fitted interior, tooled 
leather on the slope, inset brass carrying 
handles, 19.5cm H x 45cm W
 £40-60
 
272. An oak cased art deco style 
mantle clock, rectangular dial, with a 
plaque beneath, 22cm H x 32cm W
 £30-50
 
273. Two carved late 19th century 
panels, depicting two couples in carved 
frames, 34cm x 27cm and 32cm  x 25cm 
(2)
 £30-50
 
274. Framed and glazed embraided 
panels, one for a sister on its own, 
26.5cm long, and four in one frame for 
birthdays and new year etc (2)
 £30-50
 
275. A late 19th/early 20th century 
circular oak cased wall clock, the dial 
inscribed Camerer, Cuss & Co. 186 
Uxbridge Rd., London W.12, with roman 
numerals, 8-day movement, 34cm 
diameter, with pendulum and key , AF
 £80-120
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276. A late 19th/early 20th century 
circular mahogany cased wall clock, 
the dial inscribed Wm. Pyke & Sons, 
Birkenhead, roman numerals, 8-day 
movement, 41cm diameter, pendulum 
and key missing, AF (the back loose)
 £100-150
 
277. A collection of works of art, 
comprising, loops and magnifying glasses, 
a metal wine spout, early 20th century 
tape measure, small bone dominos, treen 
boxes, etc, all AF (qty)
 £80-120
 
278. A collection of boxes, 
comprising two 19th century enamel 
examples both with inscribed lids (AF), 
together with one hard stone example, 
a wooden example containing a small 
piece of amber and a marquetry covered 
example, all AF (5)
 £60-100
 
279. A collection of works of art, 
comprising mother of pearl knifes, two in 
cases, one with a silver blade, three seals, 
one with a turned handle, a small sealed 
piece of wax with crest in a circular 
wooden box, a small pendant and a piece 
of stone, all AF (qty)
 £60-100
 
280. A large Border Fine Arts figurine 
of a Bird of Prey, marked RT Roberts on 
the base, 49cm high, on an oval wooden 
base
 £30-50
 
281. Four bird of prey figurines by 
Country Artists, comprising two eagles 
of differing sizes, the largest 32cm high, a 
Kestrel and Sparrow Hawk (4)
 £40-60
 
282. A large Country Artist figurine 
of an owl, by David Ivey, limited edition 
no. 210 of 950, 47cm high, together with 
another owl by Ana Richmond (2)
 £40-60
 
283. Three animal figurines, 
comprising a bulldog, robin on a tap and 
a Country Artists example titled Red Deer 
Doe and Fawn - Tender moment (3)
 £30-50
 
284. Three Country Artist Otter 
figurines, comprising a large Figural 
group of Otters in natural surroundings 
and two smaller examples (3)
 £30-50
 

285. Four Country Artist Otter figural 
groups, slightly differing sizes all in 
natural surroundings (4)
 £30-50
 
286. Colonel William Kirkpatrick, 
An Account of the Kingdom of Nepal 
in the year 1793, 1811, published by 
William Millar, leather bound with fold 
out map (small rip) and illustrated book 
plates, some staining on pages from the 
bookplates
 £250-350
 
287. Abbe Raynal, A Philosophical 
and Political History of the Settlements 
and Trade of Europeans in the East and 
West Indies, in eight volumes, 1783 
published for W. Stahan and T. Cadell, 
leather bound, with fold out maps (8)
 £150-250
 
288. Reginald Heber, Narrative of A 
Journey Through the Upper Provinces of 
India, From Calcutta to Bombay 1824-
1825 (With Notes Upon Ceylon,) An 
Account of a Journey to Madras and The 
Southern Provinces, 1826 and Letters 
Written in India, Fourth Edition, John 
Murray 1828, the three volumes leather 
bound (3)
 £60-100
 
289. A bound copy of Times 
publications from 1907, containing all 
editions from January to March of that 
year, a sticker on the front saying Reel 
Room Storage Room
 £60-100
 
290. Ernest Hemingway, For Whom 
the Bell Tolls, 1940, published by Charles 
Scribner’s Sons, spine worn, together 
with two P.G Woodhouse books; Jeeves 
and the Feudal Spirit and Stiff upper lip, 
Jeeves (3)
 £50-80
 
291. A Large collection of glass 
chandelier drops, and others, AF (qty)
 £30-50
 
292. A late 19th century Ormolu 
mantle clock, depicting a gazing women, 
enamel dial with Roman numerals, key 
present, 32cm x 29cm
 £200-300
 
293. A late 19th century carved 
picture of Windsor castle, in a gilt frame 
(AF), frame size 40.5cm x 45cm
 £30-50
 

294. Eight early 20th century 
cloisonne vases, of vary styles and 
designs, the taller pair with blue floral 
decoration 15cm high, one broken in half 
(8)
 £40-60
 
295. A Vienna painted cold cast pen 
wipe, in the form of a dog, 14cm high and 
16cm in length from snout to tail
 £150-250
 
296. A group of Santon figures, 
performing a variety of tasks, some 
marked to the bases, all AF (9)
 £50-100
 
297. Two hand painted Dickens 
character spelter figures, the gentleman 
18.5cm high and the lady 17cm high, AF 
(2)
 £40-60
 
298. A collection of reproduction 
fruit, including apples, pears, lemons etc 
(qty)
 £30-50
 
299. A brass miners lamp,  by E. 
Thomas & Williams of Aberdare, 26cm 
high, together with a Swedish brass blow 
torch (2)
 £20-30
 
300. A collection of Chinese works 
of art, comprising two carved hardwood 
figures, both 34cm high, a wooden 
opium pipe and an enamelled example, 
two ceramic lidded teapots, a cloisonne 
bowl, a wood and mother of pearl inlaid 
napkin ring and a First Class Certificate 
for railway staff from the Tientsin-Pukow 
line, AF (9)
 £60-100
 
301. A Catherine Holm teapot, 
enamel, with cover AF, 20cm high
 £20-40
 
302. A collection of miniature 
Shakespeare books, including Macbeth, 
Henry V, etc (12)
 £30-50
 
303. A mid to late 19th century 
boxwood an ivory collared flute, by 
Blume of London, breaks down to three 
sections, each section with Blume stamp, 
60cm in length
 £300-500
 

Paintings  

304. A late 19th century Crystoleum 
print of a lady holding a bird, framed 
signed to the bottom right Diana 
Camming? And dated 1881, frame size 
33cm x 26cm
 £60-100
 
305. Walter Williams (British, 
1834-1906), a pair of oils on canvases, 
Landscapes of Windsor Castle, in gilt 
frames, both 24cm x 29cm
 £600-800
 
306. George Edwards Hering (British, 
1805-1879), oil on canvas, Mediterranean 
coastal scene, signed bottom right in a 
gilt frame, 44.5cm x 72.5cm
 £300-500
 
307. William R Stone (British, 1842-
1913) oil on canvas, relaxing by the pond, 
in a gilt frame, signed bottom right, 74cm 
x 125.5cm
 £400-600
 
308. 20th century school, A child by 
the river, oil on canvas, signed H. Jacob to 
the bottom right, in a gilt frame, 78cm x 
89cm
 £150-250
 
309. Hilda Chancellor-Pope (British 
20th century), landscape scene, oil on 
board, signed bottom right, exhibiting 
stickers to the verso, framed and glazed, 
frame size, 43.5cm x 56cm
 £40-60
 
310. 19th century British School, 
Portrait of a man, oil on canvas canvas 
with holes AF, in a wooden frame 91cm x 
78.5cm
 £80-120
 
311. Ivan Lackovi Croata, 1932 - 
2004, three women walking through the 
woods, oil on glass,, signed and dated 
1992 to the bottom right, signed to the 
verso, work size 15cm x 19.5cm 
 £80-120
 
312. An early 20th century Chinese 
work on paper, depicting a reclining man 
with a fan, 62cm x 94cm 
 £60-100
 

313. Karl Sascher (Austrian, 20th 
century), Still life with violin in the 
foreground, oil on canvas, signed towards 
bottom right, frame size 76cm x 96.5cm
 £80-120
 
314. Early 20th century School, 
Tintern Abbey, oil on canvas, in a gilt 
frame 81cm x 114cm
 £60-100
 
315. Beryl Cook (British 1926-2008), 
signed framed print of a preacher, 
monogrammed to the bottom left frame 
size 70cm x 58cm
 £40-60
 
316. Henry Koehler (American b. 
1927), The Stick stand, oil on canvas, 
framed, signed bottom right, 22.5cm x 
27.5cm Provenance: Purchased from 
Christie’s June 2015 sale no. 11587
 £400-600
 
317. Neil Patey (British, 
Contemporary), Swallows on Dartmoor, 
gouache, signed bottom right framed 
and mounted (loose in frame) frame size 
109cm x 96cm
 £80-120
 
318. Early 20th Century English 
school, a pair of oil on canvas Marine 
paintings depicting the Battle of Trafalgar, 
both signed A. Webb in red, frame sizes 
114cm x 144.5cm (2)
 £300-500
 
319. A New Map of the Country 
around London, by John Stockdale, first 
published in 1796, in a walnut veneered 
frame (AF), 87.5cm x 103.5cm 
 £100-150
 
320. Deborah Macmillan  37cm 
square, watercolour on paper, Don 
Alfonso Rehearsal Cosi Fan Tutte 
Glyndebourne, dated 2006 and signed, 
framed, label to reverse
 £30-50
 
321. A large Japanese tile picture, 
on a wooden background, featuring two 
reclining women in traditional dress, 
framed 67cm x 135cm
 £100-150
 
322. Jack Pieters (South African, 
1886-1977), Landscape scene, oil on 
canvas, signed and dated 1960 to the 
bottom right, framed (AF) 60cm x 75cm
 £40-60
 

323. Jack Pieters (South African, 
1886-1977), A country farmhouse, oil on 
canvas, signed and dated 1958? To the 
bottom right, framed (AF), 59cm x 74cm
 £40-60
 
324. William Mason (British, 1906-
2002), Abstract, oil on board, signed 
‘W.M.’ bottom right, 18cm x 23cm
 £60-100
 
325. George Voudouris (1920 - 1990), 
26cm by 38cm, ink drawing on paper, Two 
Wilder beast, signed, framed, AF, with 
John Gild Galleries label to reverse
 £30-50
 
326. Albert Houton (British 20th 
century, Wapping group), The Houses of 
Parliament from the Festival Gardens, oil 
on board, signed lower right, frame size 
64cm x 115cm
 £50-80
 
327. Peter Gilman (British 1928-
1984), Aldeburgh, oil on board, signed 
bottom right, dated 1979 (on the back), 
frame size 36.5cm x 43.5cm
 £40-60
 
328. Josiah John Sturgeon (1919-
2000), Low Tide, watercolour on paper, 
signed lower right, framed and glazed, 
frame size 52cm x 66cm
 £40-60
 
329. Gordon Hereward Hales RSMA 
(1916-1997), Cockle boats by Leighton-
on-Sea, watercolour, signed and dated 
1971 lower right, framed and glazed, 
frame size 52cm x 70cm
 £80-120
 
330. James Charles Middleton 
(British, 1896-1969), Dry Dock at Hayle, 
watercolour on paper, signed bottom 
right c.1950, framed and glazed, frame 
size 45cm x 53cm
 £50-80
 
331. James Charles Middleton 
(British, 1896-1969), River at Wapping 
from the Pelican Stairs, watercolour 
on paper, signed bottom right, c.1955, 
framed and glazed, frame size 45cm x 
53cm
 £50-80
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332. Arthur Bond (British, Wapping 
group), Steam Ships by the coast, 
watercolour on paper, signed lower right, 
framed and glazed, frame size 44.5cm x 
53.5cm
 £30-50
 

333. British 20th century school, 
Sailing boats by the harbour, oil on 
board, signed Helen Thomas? Lower right 
framed, frame size 69cm x 38.5cm
 £30-50
 
334. A collection of framed works, 
including oils and watercolours, all 
differing sizes (9)
 £60-100
 
335. Giovanni Battista Piranesi 
(Italian, 1720-1778),  18 Imaginary 
Prison prints, landscape and portrait 
orientations, all frames 29.5cm x 35cm 
(the mounts foxed AF)
 £100-200
 
336. Soren Josva Christensen (Danish 
1892-1948), Country landscape with a 
church spire, oil on canvas (some paint 
losses), signed bottom right, 55cm x 
76cm
 £80-120
 
337. German 20th Century, A 
countryside landscape, oil on canvas, 
signed S. Mohr 1915 to the bottom right, 
fame size 75.5cm x 91cm
 £40-60
 
338. Edvard Sarvig (20th century), A 
track through a wooded landscape, oil on 
canvas, dated and monogramed to the 
bottom right, frame size 114cm x 134cm
 £30-50
 
339. Jane Palm-Gold (British), 
Loving & Living’, mixed media, framed 
and glazed, signed and dated 1993 
towards the bottom right 70cm x 58cm 
Provenance: The vendor is pictured 
treating a patient with HIV
 £300-400
 
340. Three unframed coastal 
watercolours, varying sizes, the largest 
23cm x 31cm (3)
 £40-60
 

341. Henry Longley Lander 
(British,1836-1903) a forest path with 
men chopping wood, watercolour, signed 
and dated June 1882 to the bottom left, 
framed and glazed, frame size 52cm x 
67cm
 £120-180
 
342. 19th century British School, 
girl with pearl earrings, watercolour on 
paper, in a gilt frame and glazed frame 
size 49cm x 42cm
 £400-600

343. 20th century British school, 
three coastal watercolours, all sign J.B. 
Garner? All framed one unglazed of 
differing sizes, AF (3)
 £60-80
 
344. 19th century British School, 
Venice, watercolour on canvas, framed 
and glazed, frame size 21cm x 56.5cm
 £40-60
 

Furniture 

345. An Arts and Crafts style Oak and 
brass mounted coal scuttle, with a brass 
carrying handle, 40cm H x 55cm W
 £30-50
 
346. A mid 20th century Danish 
teak extending dinning room table and 
four chairs, 72cm high and 183cm when 
extended, some scratches AF (5)
 £50-80
 
347. A 1970’s oval glass topped 
coffee table, on a spiral column, raised on 
silvered feet, 42cm H x 116cm W x 65cm 
D
 £40-60
 
348. A modern plaster cast side 
table, shaped removable top with 
rectangular marble insert, 73cm H x 
136cm W x 45cm D
 £50-80
 
349. A 20th century lacquer bow 
fronted corner cabinet, 87cm H x 71cm 
W, together with a stool, similar green 
floral design 47cm H x 50cm W x 50cm D
 £50-80
 
350. A 20th century Victorian 
reproduction two person settee, 
upholstered (AF) 76cm H x 105cm W x 
48cm D
 £40-60
 

351. A 20th century teak cabinet, 
retailed by Hille of London (label present) 
glass fronted sliding doors enclosing one 
shelf, 76cm H x 137cm W x 31cm D
 £40-60
 
352. A 19th century mahogany 
circular tilt top breakfast/hall table, 
raised on lion paw feet and casters, the 
top 118cm wide AF
 £100-150
 
353. Three modern occasional tables, 
with glass and plastic tops, the higher one 
74cm high (3)
 £40-60
 
354. A group of modern chairs, four 
white and four black stackable examples, 
together with two purple plastic chairs 
(10)
 £30-50
 
355. A mid 20th century teak and 
metal coffee table, the wooden top 
worn, 32cm H x 69cm W x 66cm D
 £20-40
 
356. An early 20th century Victorian 
style fruitwood veneered low circular 
occasional table, raised on fluted 
supports terminating in lion paw feet and 
casters, AF, 50cm H x 74cm W 
 £30-50
 
357. A late 19th century oak hall 
chair,  in gothic style, with modern 
upholstery, 122cm H x 52cm W
 £30-50
 
358. A William IV Rosewood and 
boxwood inlaid card table, swivel 
top with replacement baize, raised on 
a stepped column, shaped supports 
terminating in bun feet, AF, 69cm H x 
88cm W x 88cm D
 £200-300
 
359. A 20th century Stockman ladies 
mannequin, numbered 46 to the neck, 
156cm H
 £30-50
 
360. A mid 20th century c.1960’s 
adjustable armchair and stool, 
leatherette cushions, the chair 99cm H x 
88cm W, the stool 45cm H x 58cm W, AF 
(2)
 £80-120
 

361. A pair of cast concrete prone 
lions, with balls, length 56cm from ball to 
tail (2)
 £40-60
 
362. A 1930’s Tiffany style ceiling 
shade, glass and metal, with additional 
fittings, 48cm diameter AF
 £50-80
 
363. Two early 20th century gateleg 
tables, one Sutherland mahogany 
example, serpentine fold out leaves 63cm 
H, the other oak with barley twisted 
supports, 75cm H, both AF (2)
 £50-80
 
364. An early 20th century painted 
metal washstand, the bowls, jug and 
soap dish Royal Doulton lily pattern, 
height of stand and bowl 83cm AF
 £30-50
 
365. A 19th century flame mahogany 
bow fronted chest of drawers, two short 
drawers above graduated long draws, 
early 20th century replacement brass 
handles, raised on ogee feet, AF 88cm H x 
104cm W x 53cm D
 £100-150
 
366. A modern large prayer rug, wool 
on wool,  130cm x 202cm
 £40-60
 
367. Two modern middle eastern 
rugs, 112cm x 148cm & 97cm x 149cm (2)
 £40-60
 
368. A 20th century large carpet, 
wool on cotton, 270cm x 344cm
 £120-180
 
369. A modern hand made rug, 
synthetic silk on cotton, 95cm x 153cm
 £60-100
 
370. A modern hand made rug, 
synthetic silk on cotton, 94cm x 163cm 
 £60-100
 
371. A modern silk prayer mat, 68cm 
x 112cm
 £100-150
 
372. A modern silk Turkish rug, 73cm 
x 123cm
 £100-150
 
373. A modern hand made carpet, 
217cm x 315cm
 £150-250
 

374. A 20th century elm card table, 
baized top, raised on tapering supports, 
75cm H x 81cm W x 40cm D when closed
 £40-60
 
375. A pair of French provincial 
mahogany hall chairs, finely carved 
backs, raised on turned supports united 
by turned H-stretchers, 125cm H x 46cm 
D x 52cm W (2)
 £100-150
 
376. An early 20th century low 
bedroom chair,  bow fronted caned seat, 
raised on turned supports, 109cm high, 
together with a rosewood sewing cabinet, 
two draws raised on turned supports, 
69cm high, both AF (2)
 £40-60
 
377. A William IV mahogany 
upholstered armchair, shaped button 
back, serpentine shaped seat, finely 
carved scrolling arms, raised on scrolling 
legs terminating in brass castors, 95cm H 
x 75cm W x 63cm D
 £500-700
 
378. A Victorian walnut upholstered 
balloon back nursing chair, finely carved 
back, serpentine fronted seat raised on 
scrolling front supports, 80cm H x 52cm 
W x 45cm D
 £100-150
 
379. An Victorian low walnut 
upholstered chair, button upholstered 
back above finely turned and marquetry 
splats, bow fronted seat with inlaid 
boxwood frieze, raised on inlaid turned 
front supports all terminating in ceramic 
castors, 79cm H x 50cm W x 55cm D
 £80-120
 
380. An Edwardian mahogany and 
boxwood inlaid swivel chair,  Sheraton 
style marquetry carved back, bow 
fronted upholstered seat, turned column, 
terminating in shaped supports, united by 
an x-frame stretcher, 98cm H x 39cm W x 
39cm W
 £120-180
 
381. A Victorian gothic style walnut 
upholstered chair, barley twisted 
columns mounted with finials flanking 
an upholstered back mounted and 
surmounted with carvings, square 
upholstered seat raised on front carved 
supports, 89cm H x 38cm W x 45cm D
 £100-150
 

382. A Victorian mahogany hall chair, 
carved back, serpentine shaped seat, 
raised on sabre front legs, 89cm H x 45cm 
W x 42cm D
 £40-60
 
383. A Victorian two person settee, 
shaped button back, cream upholstery, 
raised on turned front supports, all 
terminating in brass castors, 85cm H x 
135cm W x 61cm D
 £200-300
 
384. An early 20th century oak 
captains swivel chair,  raised on four 
shaped supports, AF, 76cm high
 £30-50
 
385. A 20th century pine coffee 
table, with a large frieze draw, without 
the handle, AF, 49cm H x 101cm W
 £30-50
 
386. A small early 20th century 
stained beech bedroom chair, turned and 
pierced splats, bow fronted seat, raised 
on turned front legs, 77cm high, together 
with a glazed and mahogany framed 
needlework fire screen, 69.5cm high (2)
 £40-60
 
387. A pair of early 20th century 
carved oak and upholstered oak hall 
chairs, floral upholstery, carved front 
stretchers, 107cm H x 47cm W x 44cm D 
(2)
 £70-100
 
388. A Vitra Eames armchair, brown 
leather (slightly worn), makers stickers to 
the underside, 83cm H x 84cm W
 £1500-1800
 
389. A pair of black painted ceiling 
lights, six branched, with glass drops, AF, 
approx. 47cm high (2)
 £30-50
 
390. An Art Deco period Globe 
Wernicke roll top desk, currently locked 
and without a key, some damages, 122cm 
wide, 81cm deep and 97cm high
 £40-60
 
391. An Edwardian period oak and 
pine church pew, 200cm wide, with bible 
rest shelf to rear, possibly cut down
 £15-20
 
392. A 20th century child’s 
mannequin, numbered 22, 48cm high, AF
 £40-60
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393. A 20th century Matteo Grassi 
armchair, black leather upholstery, 
slightly worn, marked to the back, 79cm 
H x 59cm W
 £80-120
 
394. A contemporary coffee table by 
Tom Schneider, rectangular glass top on 
a shaped wooded base, 108cm x 71cm AF 
water damage to the base
 £80-120
 
395. A late 20th century rug, 
coloured design, 120cm x 174cm 
 £40-60
 
396. A Turkish late 20th century 
carpet, 249cm x 147
 £60-100
 
397. A large modern carpet, with 
geometric design, 292cm x 365cm
 £100-120
 
398. A large mid 20th century teak 
side board, four doors enclosing cutlery 
draws and shelves, 81cm H x 203cm W
 £60-100
 
399. A Georgian and later oak chest 
on stand, AF, together with a small 
kitchen cabinet, child’s chair and dressing 
mirror (4)
 £40-60
 
400. An important piece of musical 
and Titanic history, A late 19th early 
20th Century oak barley twist gate leg 
table 104cm wide x 133cm extended by 
73cm high, where composer and ‘English 
Waltz King’ Archibald Joyce (1873-1963) 
composed and wrote ‘Song d’automne’, 
the last piece of music played on the deck 
of the Titanic as she was sinking in the 
early hours 15th April 1912. The table 
has been in the possession of the direct 
descendants of Joyce, the present vendor 
is the Great Niece of Archibald, as her 
Grandfather on her Mother’s side was 
Bertram Joyce, the Brother of Archibald 
and a composer in his own right under 
the name Manton Bennett. The lot is 
accompanied with framed sheet music 
by Manton Bennett ‘Fun By Moonlight’ 
34cm x 51cm.
 £100-150
 
401. Two 20th century oak chairs, 
one in the style of a captains chair, with 
green velvet seat cushion, 80cm high, 
the other a modern swivel desk chair on 
plastic castors, 98cm high (2)
 £30-50
 

402. A mid 19th century flame 
mahogany Pembroke table, frieze draw, 
on tapering supports, terminating in brass 
caps and castors, 72cm x 81cm
 £40-60
 
403. A mid 19th century tripod table,  
AF, 71cm high, together with a late 19th/
early 20th century shaped occasional 
table, with an under-tier, 72cm high, both 
AF (2)
 £30-50
404. A pair of late 19th century finely 
carved Chinese hardwood Jardinière’s, 
the tops with circular marble inserts, 
ebonised shaped and carved supports 
united by x-frame stretchers, terminating 
in hoofed feet (2)
 £250-350
 
405. A Victorian mahogany 
circular tilt top breakfast table, the top 
supported by an octagonal column, raised 
on brass castors, 73cm H x 103cm W
 £60-100
 
406. A late Victorian commode, 
together with an oak draftsman or 
printers small storage draws, 22cm H x 
85cm W
 £40-60
 
407. A 19th century mahogany knife 
box, with fitted interior, boxwood inlay, 
brass carrying handles, 38cm high,, both 
AF (2)
 £80-120
 
408. A 19th century and later 
refectory table, stained oak, what 
appears to be an extension, supported 
with metal brackets, raised on shaped 
supports, AF, 74cm x 206cm
 £60-100
 
409. A Yew and Elm splat back 
Windsor Armchair, curved arm supports, 
the turned supports united by a crinoline 
stretcher, 111cm H x 62cm W x 58cm D
 £150-250
 
410. A 19th century and later 
carved oak settle/bench,  three carved 
panel back with carved seat and carved 
supports, AF, 115cm H x 116cm W
 £60-100
 

411. A mid 19th century mahogany, 
tilt top breakfast table,  the rectangular 
top with moulded and rounded corners, 
on a turned column, raised on fluted legs, 
terminating in brass lion paw feet and 
casters, 72cm H x 114cm W x 82cm D
 £60-100
 
412. A 19th century mahogany knife 
box,   with boxwood inlay to the exterior 
37cm high
 £80-120
 
413. An early 20th century Walker 
& Sons ebonised occasional table, 
octagonal top AF with moulded edges, 
four turned supports united by a square 
under-tier, makers mark stamped to the 
underside, 66cm H x 61cm W x 61cm D
 £30-50
 
414. An early 20th century oak 
occasional table, with white ceramic 
Liberty & Co. label to the underside, 
square top with moulded edge, turned 
supports united by stretchers, 65cm H x 
53cm W x 53cm D
 £30-50
 
415. A pair of modern Chinese 
wooden barrel stools, 48cm high, 
together with a Chinese Library set of 
steps, 67cm H x 70cm (3)
 £80-120
 
416. A pair of mid 20th century 
Balans Tripos armchairs, later upholstery, 
the chairs can be used in three positions, 
together with additional bolts and 
instruction manual, 117cm H x 65cm W x 
113cm D (2)
 £200-300
 
417. An Afghan wedding carpet, 
200cm x 306cm
 £150-250
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